

JOINDRE CAPITAL SERVICES LTD.



Date: 14th December, 2023

To, BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai – 400001 SCRIP: 531861

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 7(2) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 as amended ("SEBI Insider Trading Regulations") - Continual Disclosure.

Dear Sir/ Ma'am,

Pursuant to Regulation 7(2)(b) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 (PIT Regulations), we are enclosing herewith the disclosures received to the Company under Regulation 7(2)(a) of PIT Regulations, from Mrs. Meena Pradeep Jain belonging to Promoter group of the Company, in Form C in respect to sale of Equity Shares of the Company.

We request you to kindly take the above disclosure on your records.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,

For Joindre Capital Services Limited

Sweta Jain Company Secretary

Encl: As above

CIN: L67120MH1995PLC086659 E-mail: info@joindre.com WebSite: www.joindre.com

Corporate Office: 9/15, Bansilal Building, Office No. 29-32, 3rd Floor, Homi Modi Street, Fort, Mumbai - 400 023.

Phone: (91-22) 4033 4567 (300 Lines) • Fax: (91-22) 4033 4721

SEBI Regn. Nos. : Member - BSE (Cash), NSE (Cash, Derivatives & Currency Derivatives) INZ000174034

DP: IN-DP-98-2015 . PMS - INP000006138

FORM C

Securities and Exchange Board of India (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 [Regulation 7(2) read with regulation 6(2) - Continual Disclosure]

Name of the Company: Joindre Capital Services Limited

ISIN of the Company: INE024B01010

Details of change in shareholding of securities of Promoters, Employee or Director of Listed Company and other such person as mention in Regulation 6(2)

CIN/DIN, & address with contact nos	of Person	acquisition/disposal		Securities acquired/Disposed				Securities held post acquisition/disposal		Date of allotment advice/ acquisition of shares/ sale of shares specify		Date of intimation to company	Mode of acquisition / disposal (on market/public/
		Type of security (For eg. – Shares, Warrants, Convertible Debentures etc.)	No. and % of shareholding	Type of security (For eg. – Shares, Warrants, Convertible Debentures etc.)	No.	Value (Rs.)	Transact ion Type (Buy/ Sale/ Pledge / Revoke/ Invoke)	Type of security (For eg. – Shares, Warrants, Convertible Debentures etc.)	No. and % of shareholding	From	То		rights/ preferential offer / off market/ Inter- se transfer, ESOPs etc.)
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	14
Meena Pradeep Jain; PAN No. ADHPJ0804 H; Address: 2079, Gandhi Chowk, Chopda Jalgaon, 425107; Contact No.: 9561996313	Promoter Group	Equity Shares	5000 Shares	Equity shares	5000	2,72,500/-	Sale	NA	NA	11-12-2023	11-12-2023	12-12-2023	Market sale

Note: "Securities" shall have the meaning as defined under regulation 2(1)(i) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015

Details of trading in derivatives of the company by Promoter, Employee or Director of a listed company and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2)

	Exchange on which the trade was executed					
Type of contract	Contract specifications		Buy		Sell	NSE/BSE/MSEI
		Notional Value	Number of units (contracts * lot size)	Notional Value	Number of units (contracts * lot size)	
15	16	17	18	19	20	21
NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	BSE

Note: In case of Options, notional value shall be calculated based on Premium plus strike price of options.

Signature: * Meena Pradee Pleut Designation: Promoter Group (Meena Pradeep Jain)